
ALLURE FLEX HOT AIR STYLER

ALLUREFLEX



NOOA ALLURE FLEX HOT AIR STYLER.

NOOA ALLURE FLEX VARMLUFTSTYLER.

NOOA ALLURE FLEX-KUUMAILMAKIHARTIMEN.

NOOA ALLURE FLEX VARMLUFTSBØRSTE.

NOOA ALLURE FLEX VARMLUFTSSTYLER.





IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Please read all the safety instructions before first use of your hot air 
styler.

         DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE NEAR BATHTUBS, 
SHOWERS, BASINS, OR OTHER VESSELS CONTAINING 
WATER.
When the appliance is used in a bathroom, unplug it 
a�er use since the proximity of water presents a 
hazard even when it is switched off.
The appliance is not intended for use by persons 
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory, or 
mental capacities, or lack of experience and knowl-
edge unless they are supervised or instructed on the 
safe use of the appliance and understand the risks 
involved. Children are not to play with the appliance.
Do not plug, unplug or operate the appliance with wet hands.
Never use while bathing!
Always unplug the appliance a�er use. 
If the appliance falls into water, UNPLUG IT IMMEDIATELY. 
Do not reach into the water until the power has been 
disconnected.
The appliance should never be le� una�ended when 
plugged in.
Do not pull or wrap the power cord around the hot air 
brush.
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Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is 
used by, on, or near children.
Do not use a�achments not recommended by the 
manufacturer.
Never operate the appliance if it has a damaged cord 
or a plug or if it has been dropped into water. Return 
the appliance to a service center for examination and 
repair.
Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
To prevent malfunction, do not block the air inlet/outlets 
or insert objects into the vents.
If airflow is interrupted during use, the built-in safety 
breaker will automatically shut off the unit. A�er cool-
ing for a few minutes, the hair dryer can be  restarted 
and used again.
Do not use outdoors, or where aerosol products are 
being used.
Do not let the hot air styler blow toward your eyes.
Avoid placing the air inlet near your hair to prevent the 
appliance from pulling it.
The appliance may get hot while being used. Please 
handle it with care.
Do not put the appliance down while it is operating.
Check and make sure that the voltage rating of this 
appliance matches that of your supply.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The power cord of this appliance is not replaceable by 
the user. If the power cord is damaged, it must be 
replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent to 
avoid a hazard.
Position the power cord so that it is not likely to be 
walked on or pinched by things placed on or against it.
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①　Release bu�on 
           (Press to change accessories)
②　Lock/unlock bu�on for folding
③　Folding joint 
④　Cool shot bu�on
⑤　Speed se�ing
⑥　Temperature se�ing
⑦　ON/OFF bu�on
⑧　Handle
⑨　Air inlet



A B C D E F

Auto air curling nozzle (le�)
Auto air curling nozzle (right)
Round brush
Concentrator nozzle
Straightening brush
Hair dryer nozzle

THE STEPS OF REPLACING ACCESSORIES
INSTALLATION

DISASSEMBLY

ACCESSORIES
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Align the a�achment's groove with the handle's bulge.
Insert the a�achment into the handle while maintaining 
alignment.
Turn the a�achment clockwise until it clicks into place.

Safety Precaution: Wear heat-resistant gloves to 
prevent burns.
Removal: Press the release bu�on and rotate the 
a�achment counterclockwise to detach.
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USING THE ACCESSORIES
The hot air styler includes six versatile accessories:

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
When using this product to style hair, different hair types 
require specific temperature and time se�ings. Test on a 
small hair section first to achieve optimal results.
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Auto air curling nozzle (      &      )
      Creates curls by wrapping hair around the barrel.
      Select the rotation direction (le�/right), a�ach the 
corresponding roller, then wrap hair – the airflow will 
secure it for flawless curls.
Round brush (      )
      Features bristles to add volume and subtly curl hair 
ends.
Concentrator nozzle (      )
      Precisely concentrates airflow for targeted styling.
Straightening brush (      )
      Straightens and smooths hair with even, powerful 
airflow distribution.
Hair dryer nozzle (      )
      Converts the styler into a standard hair dryer.



Plug the product into a power outlet.
Slide the power bu�on upward to turn it on.
The control panel has three bu�ons:
       Cool shot (for cold air)
       Speed (3 adjustable levels)
        Temperature (3 adjustable levels)
Adjust se�ings according to your hair type and styling 
needs.
Slide the power bu�on downward to turn the product 
off.
Unplug a�er use.

TO OPERATE:

FOLDING FUNCTION
THE HANDLE CAN BE FOLDED TO 90 DEGREES IF NEEDED.

IONIC FUNCTION
The ionic function activates automatically when the 
appliance is turned on, making your hair smoother and 
glossier.
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A locking bu�on is located on the back of the handle. 
Switch to "unlock" to fold.
Rotate the handle clockwise (when the front of the 
handle is facing you) to fold it.
Switch the locking bu�on to the "lock" position to 
secure the handle before use.
To unfold, switch the locking bu�on to the "unlock" 
position, then rotate the handle counterclockwise.



MAINTENANCE
CLEANING

STORAGE

Before cleaning, make sure the hot air styler is 
unplugged from the mains supply.
Do not use liquid or aerosol cleaners.
Clean the appliance with so�, damp (not wet) cloth.

Always unplug the hot air styler from the power source 
when not in use.
Allow it to cool down before storage. 
Store the appliance in a cool and dry place.
Keep the appliance out of reach of children.
Never wrap the cord around the appliance to prevent 
wear and premature breakage. 
Avoid jerking, bending sharply, twisting, or straining the 
cord or plug.

AUTOMATIC CLEANING
Turn on the product, long press both the Cool Shot and 
Speed bu�ons for 3 seconds at the same time, and the 
device will enter the automatic cleaning state (reverse 
air outlet) for 15 seconds.
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SPECIFICATIONS
Model: ALLUREFLEX
Rated voltage:  220-240V~50/60Hz
Rated power: 1200-1400W

ENERGY CONSUMPTION
Information on power consumption and the maximum time to reach the 
applicable low power condition:
Power consumption in off mode: <0.3W

The maximum time needed to reach 
off mode: 

Immediate a�er the power switch is 
turned to OFF





VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER
Les alle sikkerhetsinstruksjonene før du bruker varmlu�styleren for 
første gang.

         IKKE BRUK APPARATET I NÆRHETEN AV 
BADEKAR, DUSJ, SERVANTER ELLER ANDRE 
OMRÅDER SOM INNEHOLDER VANN.
Hvis apparatet brukes på et bad, må den kobles ut av 
stikkontakten selv e�er bruk, da vann utgjør fare selv 
om den er avslå�.
Apparatet skal ikke brukes av personer 
(inklusive barn)med reduserte fysiske evner, 
sanseevner eller mentale evner, eller som  mangler erfar-
ing  og  kunnskap, med mindre  de er under oppsyn eller er 
instruert om sikker bruk av apparatet og forstår farene 
de�e innebærer. Barn skal ikke leke med apparatet.
Ikke koble til eller bruk produktet med våte hender.
Bruk aldri mens du bader!
Trekk alltid ut støpselet til apparatet e�er bruk.
Hvis apparatet faller i vann, må du KOBLE FRA STIK-
KONTAKT UMIDDELBART. lkke legg hendene i vannet 
for strømmen er koblet fra.
Apparatet skal aldri stå uten tilsyn når den er koblet til.
Ikke trekk eller vikle strømledningen rundt varmlu�-
børsten. 
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Barn må holdes under strengt oppsyn når de bruker 
apparatet.
Ikke bruk tilbehør som ikke er anbefalt av produsenten.
Bruk aldri apparatet om ledningen eller støpselet er 
skadet. Om støpsel eller ledning skulle komme til 
skade, kontakt et serviceverksted for undersøkelse.
Hold ledningen borte fra varme overflater.
For å unngå funksjonsfeil, ikke blokker 
lu�inntaket/-utløpet eller stikk gjenstander inn i 
ventilasjonsåpningene.
Hvis lu�strømmen avbrytes under bruk, vil den inne-
bygde sikkerhetsbryteren automatisk slå av enheten. 
E�er at hårføneren har avkjølt seg i noen minu�er, kan 
den startes på ny� og brukes igjen.
Ikke bruk utendørs eller på et sted der aerosolproduk-
ter blir brukt.
Ikke la varmlu�styleren blåse mot øynene dine.
Unngå å plassere lu�inntaket i nærheten av håret di� 
for å hindre at apparatet drar i det.
Apparatet kan bli varm under bruk.Håndter
med omhu.
Ikke legg ned apparatet mens den er i dri�.
Kontroller og sørg for at spenningen til apparatet 
samsvarer med strømforsyningen.
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PRODUKTOVERSIKT

①　Utløserknapp 
            (trykk for å by�e tilbehør)
②　Låse-/opplåsingsknapp 
            for sammenleggbarhet
③　Foldeledd 
④　Knapp for kjølig lu�
⑤　Hastighetsinnstilling
⑥　Temperaturinnstilling
⑦　AV/PÅ-knapp
⑧　Håndtak
⑨　Lu�inntak

Strømledningen til de�e apparatet kan ikke by�es ut 
av brukeren. Hvis strømledningen er skadet, må den 
by�es ut av produsenten eller en servicerepresentant 
for å unngå fare.
Legg strømledningen slik at den ikke blir tråkket på 
eller klemt av ting som plasseres oppå eller mot det.
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Automatisk lu�krøllmunnstykke (venstre)
Automatisk lu�krøllmunnstykke (høyre)
Rund børste (25 mm)
Konsentratormunnstykke
Re�ebørste
Dyse til hårføner

TRINN FOR Å BYTTE TILBEHØR
INSTALLASJON

DEMONTERING

TILBEHØR
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Juster sporet på tilbehøret med utløserknappen på håndtaket.
Se� tilbehøret inn i håndtaket mens du oppre�holder 
justeringen.
Vri tilbehøret med klokken til det klikker på plass.

Sikkerhetsforholdsregler: Bruk varmebestandige 
hansker for å unngå brannskader.
Fjerning: Trykk på utløserknappen og roter tilbehøret 
mot klokken for å løsne.
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BRUKE TILBEHØR
Varmlu�styleren inkluderer seks allsidige tilbehør:

DRIFTSINSTRUKSER
Når du bruker de�e produktet til å style hår, krever for-
skjellige hårtyper spesifikke temperatur- og tidsinnstill-
inger. Test først på en liten hårseksjon for å oppnå opti-
male resultater.

Automatisk lu�krøllmunnstykke (      &      )
      Lager krøller ved å surre håret rundt sylinderen.
      Velg rotasjonsretning (venstre/høyre), fest den 
tilhørende rullen, og vikle dere�er håret – lu�strøm-
men vil feste det for feilfrie krøller.
Rund børste (      )
      Har børstehår for å gi volum og diskré krølle hårtup-
pene.
Konsentratormunnstykke (      )
      Konsentrerer lu�strømmen presist for målre�et styling.
Re�ebørste (      )
      Re�er ut og gla�er ut håret med jevn og kra�ig 
lu�strømfordeling.
Dyse til hårføner (      )
      Gjør styleren om til en vanlig hårføner.
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Å OPERERE:

FOLDINGSFUNKSJON
HÅNDTAKET KAN BRETTES INN TIL 90 GRADER OM NØDVENDIG

IONISK FUNKSJON
Den ioniske funksjonen aktiveres automatisk når appara-
tet slås på, noe som gjør håret gla�ere og mer glansfullt.

Koble produktet til en stikkontakt.
Skyv av/på-knappen oppover for å slå den på.
Kontrollpanelet har tre knapper:
       Kjølig lu� (for kald lu�)
       Hastighet (3 justerbare nivåer)
        Temperatur (3 justerbare nivåer)
Juster innstillingene i henhold til hårtype og stylingbe-
hov.
Skyv av/på-knappen nedover for å slå av produktet.
Trekk ut støpselet e�er bruk.
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En låseknapp er plassert på baksiden av håndtaket . 
By� til  «lås opp»  for å bre�e.
Roter håndtaket med klokken (når forsiden av håndta-
ket vender mot deg) for å bre�e det sammen.
Se� låseknappen i «låst» -posisjon for å sikre håndta-
ket før bruk.
For å folde ut, se� låseknappen i  «opplåsingsposisjon» , 
og roter dere�er håndtaket mot klokken .



VEDLIKEHOLD
RENGJØRING

OPPBEVARING

Før rengjøring må du sørge for at varmlu�styleren er 
koblet fra stikkontakten.
Ikke bruk flytende eller spray vaskemidler for å rengjøre.
Rengjør apparatet med en myk, fuktig (ikke våt) klut.

Trekk alltid varmlu�styleren ut av strømkilden når den 
ikke er i bruk.
La det avkjøles før oppbevaring. 
Oppbevar apparatet på et kjølig og tørt sted.
Hold apparatet utilgjengelig for barn.
Surr aldri ledningen rundt apparatet for å unngå slitas-
je og for tidlig brudd. 
Unngå å rykke, bøye kra�ig, vri eller strekke ledningen 
eller støpselet.

AUTOMATISK RENGJØRING
Slå på produktet, trykk lenge på både Cool Shot- og 
Speed-knappene i 3 sekunder samtidig, så går enheten 
inn i automatisk rengjøringstilstand (reversert lu�utløp) 
i 15 sekunder.
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SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell: ALLUREFLEX
Merkespenning:220-240V ~ 50/60Hz
Merkeeffekt: 1200-1400W

STRØMFORBRUK
Informasjon om strømforbruk og maksimal tid for å nå gjeldende 
lavstrømstilstand:
Strømforbruk i av-modus: <0.3W

Maksimal tid som trengs for å nå 
av-modus: 

Umiddelbart e�er at strømbryteren 
se�es til AV





TÄRKEITÄ TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA
Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen lai�een ensimmäistä kay�öä.

         ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ TÄTÄ LAITETTA KYLPYAMMEIDEN, 
SUIHKUJEN, PESUALTAIDEN TAI MUIDEN VETTÄ 
SISÄLTÄVIEN ASTIOIDEN LÄHELLÄ.
Kun laite�a käytetään kylpyhuoneessa, irrota se 
pistokkeesta käytön jälkeen, koska veden läheisyys on 
vaarallista, vaikka laite olisi kytke�y pois päältä.
Tatä laite�a ei ole tarkoite�u sellaisten henkilöiden
(mukaan lukien lapset) käyte�äväksi, joilla on alen-
tunut fyysinen tai henkinen toimintakyky tai aistit, tai 
joilla ei ole kokemustaja tietoa, ellei heitä valvota tai 
opasteta lai�een turvalliseen käy�öön ja he 
ymmärtävät siihen lii�yvät riskit. Lapset eivät saa 
leikkiä lai�eella.
Älä liitä, irrota tai käytä laite�a märin käsin.
Älä koskaan käytä kylvyn aikana!
Irrota laite aina käytön jälkeen virtalähteestä.
Jos laite putoaa veteen, IRROTA SE VÄLITTÖMASTI 
PISTORASIASTA. Älä koske veteen ennen kuin virta
on katkaistu.
Tätä laite�a ei saa koskaan jä�ää ilman valvontaa
kun se on kytke�y pistorasiaan.
Alä vedä tai kiedo virtajohtoa lai�een ympärille.
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Tarkka  valvonta on tarpeen, kun lapset käy�ävät laite�a, tai 
kun sitä käytetään heidän hiuksiinsa tai heidän lähellään.
Älä käytä lisälai�eita, joita valmistaia ei suosi�ele.
Älä koskaan käytä laite�a, jos sen johto tai pistoke 
on vaurioitunut tai jos se on pudonnut veteen. Palauta 
laite huoltokeskukseen tarkaste�avaksi ja korja�avaksi.
Pidä johto erossa kuumista pinnoista.
Älä tukki ilmano�o- tai -poistoaukkoja tai työnnä 
esineitä tuuletusaukkoihin toimintahäiriöiden 
väl�ämiseksi.
Jos ilmavirta keskeytyy käytön aikana, sisäänrakenne�u 
turvakatkaisija sammu�aa lai�een automaa�isesti. 
Muutaman minuutin jäähtymisen jälkeen hiustenkuivaaja 
voidaan käynnistää uudelleen ja käy�öä voidaan jatkaa.
Alä käytä ulkona tai paikoissa, joissa käytetään aero-
solituo�eita.
Älä anna lai�een puhaltaa silmiäsi kohti.
Vältä ilmano�oaukon sijoi�amista hiusten lähelle, 
jo�a laite ei vetäisi hiuksia.
Laite voi kuumentua käytön aikana.Käsi�ele sitä 
varoen.
Alä laske laite�a alas sen ollessa käynnissä.
Tarkista ja varmista, e�ä tämän lai�een nimellisjännite 
vastaa syö�öjännite�ä.
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①　Vapautuspainike 
            (vaihda lisävaruste painamalla)
②　Lukitus-/avauspainike 
            tai�amista varten
③　Tai�uva liitos 
④　Viileäpuhalluspainike
⑤　Nopeusasetus
⑥　Lämpötila-asetus
⑦　PÄÄLLE/POIS-painike
⑧　Kahva
⑨　Ilmano�oaukko

TUOTE-ESITTELY

Käy�äjä ei voi vaihtaa tämän lai�een virtajohtoa. Jos 
virtajohto vaurioituu, valmistajan tai sen huoltoedusta-
jan on vaihde�ava se vaarojen väl�ämiseksi.
Sijoita virtajohto siten, e�ä sen päälle ei 
todennäköisesti kävellä tai se ei voi jäädä sen
päälle tai sitä vasten asete�ujen esineiden puristuksiin.
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Automaa�inen ilmakiharrussuutin  (vasen)
Automaa�inen ilmakiharrussuutin (oikea)
Pyöreä harja 
Keskitinsuutin
Suoristusharja
Hiustenkuivaajan suutin

LISÄVARUSTEIDEN VAIHTAMINEN
KIINNITYS

IRROTUS

LISÄOSAT

1.
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2.

Kohdista lisävarusteen ura kahvan pullistumaan.
Aseta lisävaruste kahvaan säily�äen kohdistuksen.
Käännä lisävaruste�a myötäpäivään, kunnes se nap-
sahtaa paikalleen.

Turvallisuusvarotoimet: Käytä lämmönkestäviä 
käsineitä palovammojen estämiseksi.
Irro�aminen: Irrota painamalla vapautuspainike�a ja 
kiertämällä lisävaruste�a vastapäivään.
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LISÄVARUSTEIDEN KÄYTTÄMINEN
Kuumailmakihartimessa on kuusi monipuolista lisävaruste�a:

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
Kun käytät tätä tuote�a hiusten muotoiluun, erilaiset 
hiustyypit vaativat erityisiä lämpötila- ja aika-asetuksia. 
Testaa ensin pienellä hiusosiolla optimaalisten tulosten 
saavu�amiseksi.

Automaa�inen ilmakiharrussuutin (      &      )
      Luo kiharat kiertämällä hiukset sauvan ympärille.
      Valitse pyörimissuunta (vasen/oikea), kiinnitä vasta-
ava rulla ja kierrä si�en hiukset – ilmavirta kiinni�ää 
sen virhee�ömäksi kiharaksi.
Pyöreä harja (      )
     Sisältää harjakset, jotka lisäävät volyymia ja kiharta-
vat hiusten latvat hellävaraisesti.
Keskitinsuutin (      )
      Keski�ää ilmavirran tarkasti, kohdenne�uun muotoiluun.
Suoristusharja (      )
     Suoristaa ja tasoi�aa hiuksia tasaisella ja tehokkaal-
la ilmavirtauksella.
Hiustenkuivaajan suutin (      )
     Muuntaa ilmakihartimen tavalliseksi hiustenkuivaajaksi.
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KÄYTTÖ:

TAITTOTOIMINTO
KAHVA VOIDAAN TAITTAA TARVITTAESSA 90 ASTEEN KULMAAN.

IONITOIMINTO
Ionitoiminto aktivoituu automaa�isesti, kun laite käyn-
nistetään, jolloin hiuksista tulee sileämmät ja kiiltäväm-
mät.

Liitä tuote pistorasiaan.
Kytke tuote päälle siirtämällä virtapainike�a ylöspäin.
Käy�öpaneelissa on kolme painike�a:
      Viileäpuhallus (kylmä ilma)
      Nopeus (3 säätötasoa)
      Lämpötila (3 säätötasoa)
Säädä asetukset hiustyyppisi ja muotoilutarpeidesi 
mukaan.
Siirrä virtapainike�a alaspäin sammu�aaksesi tuot-
teen.
Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta käytön jälkeen.
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Lukituspainike sijaitsee kahvan takana. Taita vaihtamal-
la kohtaan ”avaa lukitus”.
Käännä kahvaa myötäpäivään (kun kahvan etuosa on 
sinua kohti) tai�aaksesi sen.
Kiinnitä kahva ennen käy�öä kytkemällä lukituspainike 
”lukitus”-asentoon.
Avaa tai�o kytkemällä lukituspainike ”avaa lukitus” 
-asentoon ja käännä si�en kahvaa vastapäivään.



HUOLTO
PUHDISTUS

SÄILYTYS

Varmista ennen puhdistusta, e�ä kuumailmamuotoilu-
laite on irrote�u verkkovirrasta.
Älä käytä nestemäisiä tai aerosolipuhdistusaineita.
Puhdista laite pehmeällä, kostealla (ei märällä) liinalla.

Irrota kuumailmakiharrin aina virtalähteestä, kun sitä ei 
käytetä.
Anna sen jäähtyä ennen varastointia. 
Säilytä laite�a viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa.
Pidä laite poissa lasten ulo�uvilta.
Älä koskaan kierrä johtoa lai�een ympärille kulumisen 
ja ennenaikaisen rikkoutumisen estämiseksi. 
Vältä johdon tai pistokkeen nykimistä, jyrkkää taivu�a-
mista, kiertämistä tai veny�ämistä.

AUTOMAATTINEN PUHDISTUS
Kytke tuote päälle, paina sekä viileäpuhallus- e�ä 
Nopeus-painikkeita 3 sekunnin ajan samanaikaisesti, 
laite siirtyy automaa�iseen puhdistustilaan (käänteinen 
ilmanpoisto) 15 sekunniksi.
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TEKNISETTIEDOT
Malli: ALLUREFLEX
Jännite: 220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Teho:  1200-1400W

ENERGIANKULUTUS
Tietoa virrankulutuksesta ja enimmäisajasta sovelle�avan alhaisen 
virrankulutuksen tilan saavu�amiseksi:
Tehonkulutus pois päältä -tilassa: <0.3W

Enimmäisaika, joka tarvitaan, jo�a laite 
saavu�aa pois päältä -tilan:

Väli�ömästi, kun virtakytkin on 
käänne�y OFF-asentoon





VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktionerne før du tager din varmlu�sstyler i 
brug.

       Apparatet må ikke anvendes i nærheden af  badekar 
brusebade, håndvaske eller andre beholdere med vand.
Når apparatet  bruges iet badeværelse, skal dens stik 
trækkes ud af stikkontakten e�er brug, da vandets 
nærhed er farlig, selv når apparatet er slukket.
De�e apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af pesoner (herunder 
børn)med reduceret fysiske,følelsesmæs- sige eller men-
tale evner eller med manglende erfaring eller viden, med-
mindre de er under opsyn eller er blevet instrueret i hvordan 
apparatet bruges sikkert, af en person der er ansvarlig for 
deres sikkerhed, og deforstår risiciene ved brug af appara-
tet.Børn må ikke lege med apparatet.
Stikket må IKKE tilslu�es eller a�rydes med våde hænder.
Produktet må aldrig bruges, når du er i bad!
Apparatet skal altid a�rydes fra stikkontakten e�er 
brug. 
Hvis apparatet falder ned i vand, SKAL STIKKET
STRAKS TRÆKKES UD AF STIKKONTAKTEN.Ræk ikke 
hånden ned i vandet,før du har a�rudt strømmen.
Apparatet må aldrig e�erlades uden opsyn,
når den er strømforbundet.
Ledningen må ikke traekkes eller vikles rundt om
varmlu�sbørsten.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

7.

8.

9.



Hvis de�e apparat bruges af, på eller i nærheden af
børn, skal du altid holde nøje øje med børnene.
Brug ikke tilbehør, der ikke er anbefalet af producenten.
Apparatet må ikke bruges, hvis dens ledningen eller 
stik beskadiges, eller hvis den tabes ned i vandet. Send 
apparatet til et servicecenter for undersøgelse og 
reparation.
Hold ledningen væk fra opvarmede overflader.
For at undgå funktionsfejl, skal du undgå at blokere 
lu�ind- og udløbet, og undgå at stikke genstande ind i 
ventilationsåbningerne.
Hvis lu�strømmen a�rydes under brug, slukker den 
indbyggede sikkerhedsa�ryder automatisk produktet. 
Når hårtørreren har kølet ned i et par minu�er, kan det 
tænde og bruges igen.
Apparatet må ikke bruges udendørs på steder, hvor
der bruges aerosolprodukter (spray).
Undgå, at blæse den varme lu� fra lu�styleren mod øjnene.
Undgå at sætte luftindløbet for tæt på håret, da det 
kan suges ind i apparatet.
Apparatet kan blive varm, når den bruges.
Vaer forsigtig, når du betjener apparatet.
Apparatet må ikke lægges ned, når den kører.
Sørg for, at spændingen pa de�e apparat passer
med spændingen på strømforsyningen.

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.
21.



PRODUKTOVERSIGT

9

8

Ledningen til de�e apparat kan ikke ski�es af bru-
geren. Hvis ledningen beskadiges, skal den ski�es af 
producenten eller dennes servicerepræsentant, for at 
undgå fare.
Ledningen skal føres på en måde, hvor ingen traeder
på den eller hvor den ikke kan klemmes af genstande,
der placeres på eller mod den.

22.

23.

①　Udløserknap 
            (trykkes for at ski�e tilbehør)
②    Låseknap til foldning 
            af produktet
③　Foldeled
④　Kold skud-knap
⑤　Hastighedsindstilling
⑥　Temperaturindstilling
⑦　Tænd/sluk-knap
⑧    Håndtag
⑨　Lu�indløb



A B C D E F

Mundstykke til automatisk lu�krølning (venstre)
Mundstykke til automatisk lu�krølning (højre)
Rund børste
Smalt mundstykke
Udglatningsbørste
Hårtørrer-mundstykke

SÅDAN SKIFTES TILBEHØRET
MONTERING

AFMONTERING

TILBEHØR

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

Sørg for at rillen på tilbehøret passer med rillen på 
håndtaget.
Hold tilbehøret lige og sæt det ind i håndtaget.
Drej tilbehøret med uret, indtil det klikker på plads.

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger: Brug varmebestandige 
handsker for at undgå forbrændinger.
Fjernelse: Tryk på udløserknappen og drej tilbehøret 
mod uret for at løsne det.

A

B

C

D

E

F



BRUG AF TILBEHØR
Der følger seks forskelligt slags tilbehør med varmlu�s-
børsten:

BRUGSVEJLEDNINGER 
Når du bruger de�e produkt til at style hår, skal du bruge 
forskellige temperatur- og tidsindstillinger i henhold til 
hårtypen. Afprøv først på en lille del af håret, så du får de 
bedste resultater.

Mundstykke til automatisk lu�krølning (       &      )
      Laver krøller ved at vikle håret rundt om røret.
      Vælg drejeretningen (venstre/højre), sæt den 
ønskede rulle på og vikl dere�er håret rundt om rullen, 
hvore�er lu�strømmen holder det på plads og krøller 
håret.
Rund børste (      )
      Med børster der giver volumen og le�e krøller på 
hårenderne.
Smalt mundstykke (      )
      Koncentrerer lu�strømmen til målre�et styling.
Udglatningsbørste (      )
      Udgla�er håret med en jævn og kra�ig lu�strøm.
Hårtørrer-mundstykke (      )
      Produktet kan laves om til en almindelig hårtørrer.

A B

C

D

E

F
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2.

3.

4.
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AT BETJENE:

FOLDNING
HÅNDTAGET KAN FOLDES TIL 90 GRADER EFTER BEHOV.

ION-FUNKTION
Ion-funktionen slås automatisk til, når apparatet tændes 
for at gøre håret mere jævnt og blankt.

Slut produktet til stikkontakten.
Tryk strømknappen opad for at tænde produktet.
Betjeningspanelet har tre knapper:
       Koldt skud (til kold lu�)
       Hastighed (3 indstillinger)
        Temperatur (3 indstillinger)
Juster indstillingerne i henhold til hårtypen og styling.
Tryk tænd/sluk-knappen nedad for at slukke produk-
tet.
Træk stikket ud af stikkontakten e�er brug.

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Der sidder en låseknap bag på håndtaget. Lås knappen 
op for at folde produktet.
Drej håndtaget med uret (når håndtaget vender mod 
dig selv) for at fold produktet.
Lås låseknappen for at låse håndtaget fast før brug.
For at folde produktet ud, skal du låse låseknappen op 
og dere�er dreje håndtaget mod uret.



VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
RENGØRING

OPBEVARING

Før varmlu�sstyleren rengøres, skal du sørge for, at 
den a�rydes fra stikkontakten.
Brug ikke væsker eller rengøringsmidler på spraydåse.
Rengør apparatet med en blød og fugtig klud (aldrig 
våd).

Varmlu�sbørsten skal altid a�rydes fra strømkilden, 
når den ikke er i brug.
Lad produktet køle helt ned før opbevaring. 
Produktet skal opbevares på et køligt og tørt sted.
Produktet skal holdes uden for børns rækkevidde.
Ledningen må aldrig vikles om apparatet, da de�e kan 
slide og beskadige den. 
Undgå at rykke i, bøje kra�igt, vride eller stramme 
ledningen eller stikket.

AUTOMATISK RENGØRING
Tænd produktet, hold kold skud-knappen og has-
tighed-knappen i 3 sekunder på samme tid, hvore�er 
produktet sæ�es på den automatiske rengøringsfunk-
tion i 15 sekunder (hvor lu�en suges ind i produktet).

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.



SPECIFIKATIONER
Model: ALLUREFLEX
Nominelspanding:220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Nominel effekt: 1200-1400W

ENERGIFORBRUG
Information om strømforbrug og den maksimale tid til at nå den relevante 
laveffek�ilstand:
Effektforbrug i slukket tilstand <0.3W

Den maksimale tid, der kræves for at 
nå slukket tilstand: 

Øjeblikkeligt e�er strøma�ryderen 
sæ�es på OFF





VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
Läs alla säkerhetsinstruktioner innan du använder din varmlu�sborste 
första gången.

        Använd inte den här apparaten nära badkar, dus-
char,tvä�ställ eller andra behållare som innehåller 
va�en.
När apparaten används i e� badrum ska du dra ur 
kontakten e�er användning e�ersom närheten till 
va�en utgör en risk även när den är avstängd.
Denna apparat är inte avsedd a� användas av per-
soner(inklusive barn)med nedsa� fysisk, sensorisk 
eller mental förmaga eller bristande erfarenhet och 
kunskap om de inte övervakas eller instrueras i saker 
användning av apparaten och förstårriskerna. Barn  får 
inte leka med apparaten.
Koppla inte in eller koppla ur apparaten med våta händer.
Använd aldrig medan du badar!
Koppla alltid ur apparaten e�er användning. 
Om apparaten hamnar i va�en, KOPPLA UR DENOME-
DELBARA.Rör inte va�net förrän strömmen harkop-
plats bort.
Apparaten får aldrig lämnas obevakad när den är 
inkopplad.
Dra inte i eller linda sladden runt varmlu�sborsten.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.
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Det krävs noggrann övervakning när apparaten 
används av, på eller i närheten av barn.
Använd inga tillbehör som inte rekommenderas av 
tillverkaren.
Använd aldrig apparaten om sladden eller kontakten är 
skadad eller om den har tappats i va�en.Returnera 
apparaten till e� servicecenter för under sökning och 
reparation.
Håll sladden borta från uppvärmda ytor.
För a� förhindra funktionsfel, blockera inte lu�inlop-
pet/lu�u�agen eller för in föremål i ventilationsöp-
pningarna.
Om lu�flödet avbryts under användning stänger den 
inbyggda säkerhetsbrytaren automatiskt av enheten. 
E�er kylning i några minuter kan hårtorken startas om 
och användas igen.
Använd inte utomhus eller där aerosolprodukter används.
Låt inte varmlu�sborsten blåsa mot ögonen.
Undvik a� placera lu�intaget nära håret för a� förhin-
dra a� apparaten drar i det.
Apparaten kan bli varm när den används. Hantera den 
med omsorg.
Lägg inte ner varmlu�sborsten när den är i dri�.
Kontrollera och försäkra dig om a� spänningen påden 
här apparaten stämmer överens med spanningen i di� 
elnät.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19.

20.
21.
 



PRODUKTÖVERSIKT

Användaren kan inte byta ut strömsladden till denna 
apparat. Om sladden är skadad måste den bytas ut av 
tillverkaren, e� godkänt serviceombud eller en reparatör 
med motsvarande kvalifikationer för a� undvika fara.
Placera strömkabeln så a� den inte riskerar a� tram-
pas på eller klämmas av saker som placeras på eller 
mot dem.

22.

23.

①　Låsknapp 
           (Tryck för a� byta tillbehör)
②　Lås-/upplåsningsknapp 
            för hopfällning
③　Fällbar led 
④　Kallu�sknapp
⑤　Hastighetsinställning
⑥　Temperaturinställning
⑦　Strömbrytare
⑧　Handtag
⑨　Lu�intag

9

8



A B C D E F

Autolu� lockmunstycke (vänster)
Autolu� lockmunstycke (höger)
Rund borste
Fönmunstycke
Pla�borste
Hårtorkningsmunstycke

STEG FÖR ATT BYTA UT TILLBEHÖR
INSTALLATION

ISÄRTAGNING

TILLBEHÖR

1.
2.
3.

1.

2.

Rikta in tillsatsen spår mot handtagets utbuktning.
Sä� in tillsatsen i handtaget med bibehållen justering.
Vrid tillsatsen medurs tills det klickar på plats.

Säkerhetsföreskri�er: Använd värmebeständiga 
handskar för a� förhindra brännskador.
Bor�agning: Tryck på låsknappen och rotera redskapet 
moturs för a� lossa.
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ANVÄNDA TILLBEHÖREN
Varmlu�sstylern innehåller sex mångsidiga tillbehör:

BRUKSANVISNING
När du använder denna produkt för a� styla håret, kräver 
olika hårtyper specifika temperatur- och tidsinställning-
ar. Testa på en liten hårsektion först för a� uppnå opti-
malt resultat.

Autolu� lockmunstycke (      &      )
      Skapar lockar genom a� linda håret runt cylindern.
      Välj rotationsriktning (vänster/höger), fäst motsva-
rande roller och linda sedan in håret – lu�flödet säkrar 
det för felfria lockar.
Rund borste (      )
     Innehåller borst för a� ge volym och subtila lockar 
hårtoppar.
Fönmunstycke (      )
     Koncentrerar lu�flödet exakt för riktad styling.
Pla�borste(      )
     Pla�ar ut och slätar ut håret med jämn, kra�full 
lu�flödesfördelning.
Hårtorkningsmunstycke (      )
    Omvandlar stylern till en vanlig hårtork.
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ATT ANVÄNDA:

FÄLLNINGSFUNKTION
HANDTAGET KAN FÄLLAS TILL 90 GRADER VID BEHOV.

JONISK FUNKTION
Den joniska funktionen aktiveras automatiskt när 
apparaten slås på för a� göra håret slätare och glansig-
are.

Anslut produkten till e� elu�ag.
Dra strömknappen uppåt för a� slå på den.
Kontrollpanelen har tre knappar:
      Cool shot (för kall lu�)
      Hastighet (3 justerbara nivåer)
      Temperatur (3 justerbara nivåer)
Justera inställningarna e�er din hårtyp och dina styl-
ingbehov.
Dra strömknappen nedåt för a� stänga av produkten.
Dra ur kontakten e�er användning.

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

En låsknapp finns på baksidan av handtaget. Byt till "lås 
upp" för a� vika.
Vrid handtaget medurs (när framsidan av handtaget är 
vänt mot dig) för a� fälla ihop det.
Sä� låsknappen i låsläge för a� säkra handtaget före 
användning.
För a� fälla upp, byt låsknappen till "lås"-läget och vrid 
sedan handtaget moturs.



UNDERHÅLL
RENGÖRING

FÖRVARING

Innan du rengör, se till a� varmlu�sborsten är bortkop-
plad från elnätet.
Använd inte vätskor eller aerosolrengöringsmedel.
Rengör apparaten med en mjuk, fuktig (ej våt)trasa.

Koppla alltid bort varmlu�sstylern från strömkällan 
när den inte används.
Låt den svalna innan den förvaras. 
Förvara apparaten svalt och torrt.
Förvara apparaten utom räckhåll för barn.
Linda aldrig sladden runt apparaten för a� förhindra 
slitage och förtida bro�. 
Undvik a� rycka, böja dig kra�igt, vrida eller spänna 
sladden eller kontakten.
   

AUTOMATISK RENGÖRING
Slå på produkten, tryck länge på både Cool Shot- och 
Speed-knapparna i 3 sekunder samtidigt och enheten 
kommer a� gå in i automatiskt rengöringstillstånd (om-
vänt lu�utlopp) i 15 sekunder.
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell:ALLUREFLEX
Märkspänning:220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Markeffekt: 1200-1400W

ENERGIFÖRBRUKNING
Information om strömförbrukning och maximal tid för a� nå tillämpligt 
lågeffektläge:
Effektförbrukning i frånläge <0.3W

Maximal tid som behövs för a� nå 
frånläge:

Omedelbart e�er a� strömbrytaren 
ställs i läge AV






